



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: Thomas K. Cheng
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope:
 Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 169,040.00	\$ 169,040.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
5.	Water Well Abandonment	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
6.	Earthwork and Grading	31,638	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 316,380.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 291,069.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 284,742.00
7.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9.	Aggregate Base	7,886	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 197,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 165,606.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 181,378.00
10.	Asphalt Concrete	3,360	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 262,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 235,200.00
11.	Storm Drain, 18" RCP CL III	186	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,252.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,740.00
12.	Storm Drain, 24" RCP CL III	24	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
13.	Storm Drain, 24" Concrete Pipe	247	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,501.00
14.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL V (or CL IV w/ Special Bedding)	24	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00
15.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL III	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
16.	Storm Drain, 36" Concrete Pipe	340	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00
17.	Storm Drain Inlet, Type D	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22.	Sewer Main, 8" PVC SDR35	3,237	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 129,480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 67,977.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 158,613.00
23.	Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
24.	Sewer Service Lateral	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25.	Water Main, 8" PVC C900	3,438	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 75,636.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 120,330.00
26.	Water Valve, 8" Gate Valve	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00
27.	Adjusting Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
28.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Commercial	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
29.	Water Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,289	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,335.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,335.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,335.00
31.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,734	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,276.00
32.	Concrete Drive Approach	918	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,606.00
33.	Concrete Curb Return	591	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,730.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: [Thomas K. Cheng](#)
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope: Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34.	PG&E Gas Service	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 45,756.00	\$ 45,756.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
35.	PG&E Electrical Service	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 716,853.50	\$ 716,853.50	\$ 855,000.00	\$ 855,000.00
36.	PG&E Rule 20B Electric Facilities	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 308,840.00	\$ 308,840.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
37.	AT&T Communication Service	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 147,151.00	\$ 147,151.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
38.	Comcast Cable Service	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
39.	Electrical Street Light	19	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 121,600.00
40.	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =				\$ 2,682,428.00		\$ 2,982,767.10		\$ 3,300,312.00	
ALT 1 Concrete Sidewalk				4,925	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,475.00
ALT 2 Chain Link Fence, 6-ft with Mow Strip				1,542	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 58,596.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =				\$ 2,799,573.00		\$ 3,065,988.10		\$ 3,393,383.00	



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: [Thomas K. Cheng](#)
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope:
 Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Jim Crawford Construction Co., Inc.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		American Paving Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4.	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$ 382,000.00
5.	Water Well Abandonment	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
6.	Earthwork and Grading	31,638	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 348,018.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 628,014.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 632,760.00
7.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9.	Aggregate Base	7,886	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 220,808.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 170,731.90	\$ 17.30	\$ 136,427.80
10.	Asphalt Concrete	3,360	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 262,080.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 216,720.00
11.	Storm Drain, 18" RCP CL III	186	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,252.00
12.	Storm Drain, 24" RCP CL III	24	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00
13.	Storm Drain, 24" Concrete Pipe	247	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,031.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,290.00
14.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL V (or CL IV w/ Special Bedding)	24	LF	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00
15.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL III	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
16.	Storm Drain, 36" Concrete Pipe	340	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00
17.	Storm Drain Inlet, Type D	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
18.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I	1	EA	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
19.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
20.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II	1	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
21.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
22.	Sewer Main, 8" PVC SDR35	3,237	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 74,451.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 69,595.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 67,977.00
23.	Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00
24.	Sewer Service Lateral	2	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
25.	Water Main, 8" PVC C900	3,438	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 82,512.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 76,667.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 75,636.00
26.	Water Valve, 8" Gate Valve	9	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
27.	Adjusting Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
28.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Commercial	8	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00
29.	Water Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
30.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,289	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 204,092.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,335.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 125,370.80
31.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,734	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,340.00
32.	Concrete Drive Approach	918	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,344.00
33.	Concrete Curb Return	591	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,683.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: [Thomas K. Cheng](#)
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope: Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Jim Crawford Construction Co., Inc.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		American Paving Company			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
34.	PG&E Gas Service	1	LS	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00		
35.	PG&E Electrical Service	1	LS	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00	\$ 726,500.00	\$ 726,500.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 792,000.00		
36.	PG&E Rule 20B Electric Facilities	1	LS	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 384,000.00		
37.	AT&T Communication Service	1	LS	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		
38.	Comcast Cable Service	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
39.	Electrical Street Light	19	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00		
40.	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
41.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =				\$ 3,441,285.00		\$ 3,463,274.10		\$ 3,486,861.60			
ALT 1 Concrete Sidewalk				4,925	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 33,736.25	\$ 6.40	\$ 31,520.00
ALT 2 Chain Link Fence, 6-ft with Mow Strip				1,542	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 70,932.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,390.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 48,573.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =				\$ 3,536,842.00		\$ 3,566,400.35		\$ 3,566,954.60			



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: [Thomas K. Cheng](#)
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope:
 Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

				Granite Construction Company					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00				
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
4.	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00				
5.	Water Well Abandonment	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
6.	Earthwork and Grading	31,638	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 158,190.00				
7.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
8.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00				
9.	Aggregate Base	7,886	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 173,492.00				
10.	Asphalt Concrete	3,360	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,800.00				
11.	Storm Drain, 18" RCP CL III	186	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,670.00				
12.	Storm Drain, 24" RCP CL III	24	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,736.00				
13.	Storm Drain, 24" Concrete Pipe	247	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,290.00				
14.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL V (or CL IV w/ Special Bedding)	24	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00				
15.	Storm Drain, 36" RCP CL III	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00				
16.	Storm Drain, 36" Concrete Pipe	340	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,000.00				
17.	Storm Drain Inlet, Type D	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00				
18.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
19.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case I w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00				
20.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00				
21.	Storm Drain Manhole, Type "A" Case II w/ Bolt-down Lid	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00				
22.	Sewer Main, 8" PVC SDR35	3,237	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 103,584.00				
23.	Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00				
24.	Sewer Service Lateral	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00				
25.	Water Main, 8" PVC C900	3,438	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,140.00				
26.	Water Valve, 8" Gate Valve	9	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00				
27.	Adjusting Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00				
28.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Commercial	8	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00				
29.	Water Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00				
30.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,289	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 123,913.00				
31.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,734	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,542.00				
32.	Concrete Drive Approach	918	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,016.00				
33.	Concrete Curb Return	591	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,456.00				



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2016
CIP 14-24, Dry Creek Business Park Expansion for Tract 6077

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: [Thomas K. Cheng](#)
Project Location: Dry Creek Business Park for Tract 6077; north of Herndon Avenue between Minnewawa and Rogers

Project Scope:
 Construction involves infrastructures for Dry Creek Business Park of Tract 6077. The work involves demolition of existing buildings, clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and grading, construction of concrete curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches, sidewalks, ADA curb return ramps, asphalt-concrete pavements, public utilities including water, sewer, storm drain, electrical, gas, communication, and cable facilities, street lighting, traffic striping, traffic signage, and miscellaneous facilities and operations.

				Granite Construction Company					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34.	PG&E Gas Service	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00				
35.	PG&E Electrical Service	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00				
36.	PG&E Rule 20B Electric Facilities	1	LS	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00				
37.	AT&T Communication Service	1	LS	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00				
38.	Comcast Cable Service	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
39.	Electrical Street Light	19	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00				
40.	Striping & Signage	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
41.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =					\$ 3,669,849.00				
ALT 1 Concrete Sidewalk				4,925	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 78,800.00		
ALT 2 Chain Link Fence, 6-ft with Mow Strip				1,542	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 64,764.00		
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =					\$ 3,813,413.00				